
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1427
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012
DISASTER MANAGEMENT TRAINING CENTRE
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for setting up of National Disaster Response Training Academy at Nagpur has been finalised; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): The Ministry of Home Affairs has accorded in principal approval to the proposal of National Disaster Management Authority for setting up of National disaster Response Training Academy at Nagpur. The NDMA has been asked to prepare a Detailed Proposal for obtaining the administrative and financial approval for the said training academy.
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